At IAS Part 60 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on the __ day of July, 2018.

PRESENT:

HON. MARCY S. FRIEDMAN

Justice.

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, CITIBANK, N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 651625/2018

ORDER OF ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Upon the (1) Affirmation of Zachary G. Newman, Esq., a member of the Bar of the State of New York and attorney of record herein for Petitioner Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), affirmed on April 10, 2018; (2) Amended Affidavit of Robert L. Schnell, Jr., sworn to on June 29, 2018; (3) Amended Affidavit of Stephen M. Mertz, sworn to on June 29, 2018; (4) Amended Affidavit of Michael F. Doty, sworn to on June 29, 2018, (5) Amended Affidavit of Ryan G. Milligan, sworn to on June 26, 2018; (6) the Certificates of Good Standing, attached to those affidavits; and all proceedings had herein;

NOW, on Wells Fargo's Motion, it is

ORDERED, that Robert L. Schnell, Jr., Stephen M. Mertz, Michael F. Doty and Ryan G. Milligan of the firm Faegre Baker Daniels LLP located at 90 S. 7th Street, #2200, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402, are each admitted *pro hac vice* as counsel for Wells Fargo in the above-captioned matter and are permitted to appear and fully participate in this matter on behalf of Wells Fargo; and it is further;

ORDERED, that each of the attorneys hereby admitted *pro hac vice* shall at all times be associated with counsel who is a member in good standing of the New York State Bar and is attorney of record for the party in question and that all pleadings, briefs and other papers filed with the Court shall be signed by the attorney of record, who shall be held responsible for such papers and for the conduct of this action; and it is further

ORDERED, that each of the attorneys hereby admitted *pro hac vice* shall be familiar with and shall comply with the standards of professional conduct imposed upon members of the New York State Bar, including the rules of courts governing the conduct of attorneys and the Rules of Professional Conduct; and it is further

ORDERED, that each of the attorneys hereby admitted shall be subject to all disciplinary rules and regulations of the courts of the State of New York, and each shall notify this Court immediately of any matter affecting their standing at the state bar to which each is admitted; and it is further

ORDERED, that each of the attorneys hereby admitted *pro hac vice* shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of New York with respect to any acts occurring during the course of their participation in this action.

ENTER:

HONORABLE MARCY S. FRIEDMAN Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, New York County